The effect of this mitigation on the calculation of the capital requirement associated with underwriting

risks is also considered in the counterparty default risk module.

Solvency and financial condition report 2017

Page 106

3.8. Any other information

3.8.1. Adjustment for the loss-absorbing capacity o f deferred taxes

In order to guarantee compliance with all the requirements laid down by the ASF, the Company has a

project in progress for recognition of adjustment for the loss-absorbing capacity of deferred taxes.

Accordingly, regarding 2017, the Company only recognised the adjustment relating to the decrease in

deferred tax liabilities.

However, with the conclusion of the aforementioned project, it is predicted that in the next years this

adjustment will be greater than that which is now being presented, with the subsequent increase in the

solvency capital requirement coverage ratio.

3.8.2. Risk sensitivity

The sensitivity of the solvency ratio, at 31 December 2017, to the main risks to which the Company is

exposed, expressed as an absolute impact on that ratio (in percentage points), is presented in the table

below:

Risk Type
Effect on:

Eligible Funds
Capital

Requirement Ratio

Value of equity-20% -23.8 +9.5 -15.8

Value of property -10% -2.6 +0.8 -1.8

Spread +100bps -17.5 -0.03 -17.6

Interest rate  - 100 bps increase -3.6 -1.0 -4.6

Interest rate  -  50 bps decrease +1.2 +1.1 +2.4

Solvency and financial condition report 2017

Page 107

Explanation of the Solvency II sensitivity analyses:

Risk Scenario

Equity Impact of a 20% decrease in the value of equity, including equity funds.

Property Impact of a 10% decrease in the value of property, including Real Estate Funds.

Spread Impact of a 100 bps (basis points) increase in debt securities.

Interest

rate

Parallel increase of 100 bps (basis points) along the whole curve

Parallel decrease of 50 bps (basis points) along the whole curve

Solvency and financial condition report 2017